NAGOYA SIGHTSEEING ROUTE BUS

Check Me~guru services and spots along N agoya M e~ gu ru b us !
the routes for round trip at Nagoya!

Hachimaru, a 400-year-old traveler,
and Kanaecchi, a shooting star, are

5 Things You'll Love About Me~guru ™ e e i

BEPEEI-R ’-ﬁ@]l_ Enjoy sightseeing aboard

" NAGOYA SIGHTSEEING ROUTE BUS :
: @@ / ; In-car announcement
Full view of @) Benefits of Substantial Wi-Fi by the Nagoya Me*:guru Bu-s i
5 E‘ cityscape through One-Day, . environment Omotenashi stations are indicated
"t large windows Pass | ? F ] - P - Bushotai® troupe with n‘l.ylmbers!
B Gl BTt aﬁtﬁﬁ |

BLLTRL @ HEFR
< v NAGOYA fEt )I‘:f IBf\ Nagoya Castle East |
Free Wi-Fi Y Shiyakusho(City Hall)
Nagoya Omotenashi Busho-Tai 2§¥§$gﬁgg
Windows of Me~guru bus Show the One-Day Pass to You can access to the Guide to facilities along the BERAR- DR
extend almost to the roof top receive the benefits, including NAGOYA Free Wi-Fi service route by the famous Nagoya
for wide views of cityscape.  discounts at facilities on the route. aboard Me~guru bus. Omotenashi Bushotai® troupe

Nagoya Specialty Nearby! 58f,:‘f‘o‘:‘y"'tf;‘;?;:“;‘t;*’éi“:h‘ﬂ

e ; day the Me~guru pass is used
~ [ Restaurants [€) ~ @ Souvenir shops [@) Other perks

NP

*Note that tickets without date stamps are invalid.

Hitsumabushi E Spaghetti with spicy and thick sauce

WUA\E APEED MlHirokoji-Sakae bus stop MAP » C-2 Nagoya Cochin Chicken Cuisine | - F\IVAVA 4=572) EJShikemichi bus stop WIAVEE =572 EAshikemichi bus stop
Matsuzakaya Store (South Bldg. 10F) Z052-264-3825 MHirokoji-Sakae bus stop Marunouchi 1-chome, Naka-ku shop &052-223-5510 B052-586-0392
Main Store Z2052-671-8686 2052-973-3000 ?n: c&:fmp!in:jen:ary ?(:nklzvit!:korcller o: spaghetti Original souvenir is presented to guests.
‘ . ey Small gift to diners. iced coffee, iced cafe au lait, cold milk, oolong tea, or orange
& Jingu Store Z8052-682-5598 juice) *May not be used with other coupons. N
Free ice cream or sorbet after meal.
WA 225729 E3Shikemichi bus stop
Miso_katsu Pork Cutict] - VeVl o) Nagoya Specialty)  \IVyNT oW Elchubu Hectric Power MRAITOWER busstop | 022021 -6800
WA 2BEED MHirokoji-Sakae bus stop [INagoya Station bus stop. B1F of Lucent Tower 2052-251-3795 Egg sandwich and drink set ¥100 OFF
_060- 2052-564-7581 : "
B0 Sakae LACHIC Shop Z2052-269-7070 g " ’ . 1 0% d|scoun3 at the 1F ALL DAY DINING Toyota Commemorative Museum
@ Sakae Matsuzakaya Z2052-262-8830 10% discount off *Not available when used with other Montmartre
MAP b C-2 = discount coupons or services. *Maximum discount 2,000 yen of Industry and Technology
4 WHirokoji-Sakae bus stop *This discount is not available with Donichieko Kippu tickets. Museum Shop
Sakae Cent Rise T052-262-8810 J . — (WA VS ElToyota Commemorative Museum of
I @D BNagoya Castle bus stop Curry Udon Noodles | - SAUA\EA. =272 @Hirokoji-Fushimi bus stop Industry and Technology bus stop ~ Z052-551-6259
Kinshachi-Yokocho Shop Z£052-231-8810 irokoic B052-212-1151 P 5% discount from merchandise prices * This offer is ot vaid
MAP ) A-2 mNagoya Station bus stop MA 2 Hirokoji-Sakae bus stop 10% off food and beverages at “Genji”, “Dynasty” benefit fur'})ooks or other merchandise to whigh discounts do not apply.
\ Station Esca Shop 73052.452-6500 Nishiki Shop Z2052-951-2588 and “In Place 3-3” *Excluding special seasons (Golden
lagoya Station Esca Shop -452- i Week, Obon, Christmas, Year-end and New Year, etc.)
Nagoya Station Meitetsu Z2052-563-7373 P i t.mNEa goyZhS tatglot;;s ::;psm 6 o o e ) P Nagoya Castle shop
” lagoya Station Esca Shop -453-
A 41} Castle bus st
You can use a Me~guru One-Day pass to take the (C-758) P @E) MHirokoji-Sakae bus stop Free topping (1 poached egg) with orders, 2052-231 1655. aaoya st s SR
) . 7 Main Shop Z052-252-8810 including curry udon irokoji-Fushimi el
City Center Loop Bus on days when the Me~guru Nagoya Gift oforiginal goods to al diners YE WTR\E2522) MHirokoji-Fushimi bus stop Gift of original Nagoya goods included with
& Sightseeing Route Bus is in service. B052-231-8162 77221 purchases of 1,000 yen or more
10% discount off lunch and dinner at casual dining LT [Applicable shop] Front Gate Side Shop, Inner Garden
C — o 8 restaurant Brasserie & Cafe LE SUD on the first floor Shop, Nishinomaru Okura Johokan Museum Shop
. WA\ €2 | Spaghetti with spicy and thick sauce “May not b used with other specials, “Excluding special seasons
;s MAP D C-3 Miso Udon Noodles [MHirokoji-Sakae bus stop (0bon, Christmas, Year-end and New Year, etc.) Q Mldland Square Outdoor
Toyota Commemorative Museum & hz3EH MIRAI TOWE R MHirokoji-Sakae bus stop @
(€]} BINO Sakae 72052-228-7676 -
of Industry and Technolo ob= | rvation Deck Sky Promen
Y 8y ) N Main Store Z052-241-5617 WA 2273 [INagoya Station bus stop L MAPobb:eZ N t' sy " omenade
the Nagoya Castle 0115 1 B P & BNagoya Castle bus stop JR Nagoya Station Takodori-guchi shop Z8052-571-8625 pypin S
. . N N g (¥ Kinshachi Yokocho &052-212-7488 i el
I . ¥100 discount for customers who order _ i .
Promotion Association , and The Tokugawa Art Museum = Spaghelﬂi O;inm (;Jne o p‘t’avr o WA 2250 ElToyota Commemorative Museum of Discount off entry / Adults (aged 18 and above):

Industry and Technology bus stop ~ Z052-551-6243

*Contents of special discounts and benefits may change without prior notice. 112% giscoutm from account. ”'jﬁt at“f]agable when used with
*Please directly contact each shop for shop details. *See map on reverse side. QORI CRESB CrEER. WD Rl

15| ¥1,000—¥800 Jr./Sr. high school students and
“CIEE seniors (aged 65 and above): ¥500—¥400

Tourism promotion Division, Bureau of Tourism-Culture & Exchange, City of Nagoya / Elementary school students: ¥300—¥200

Nagoya Sightseeing Route Bus Promotion Council / Nagoya Convention & Visitors Bureau

Information

In'SeryicefluesdaytoSunday

Weekdays: Bus departs every 30-60 minutes
Weekends and Holidays: Bus departs every 20-40 minutes

Closed: Every Monday (or the following day if Monday is a holiday),
year-end and New Year’s holidays (December 29th ~ January 3rd)

NAGOYA SIGHTSEEING ROUTE BUS separate bus stops for the outbound (to Nagoya Castle) and return routes (to
Nagoya Station). Please take care not to get on the wrong bus.

eE At [ and B, buses arrive and leave from a single bus stop on the outbound (to
13 PERARI~FIKR ) q Nagoya Castle) and the return routes (to Nagoya Station). At EJ, there are

Bus Stop Weekday service time table @us departs at 30-60 minutes intervals) S
Nagoya Sta. (bus stop No.11)| ~ 9:20 9:50 | 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 | 12:20 | 13:20 | 14:20 | 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:20 | 17:00
T ontny s acmooay | 9:28 | 9:58 | 10:28 | 10:58 | 11:28 | 12:28 | 13:28 | 14:28 | 14:58 | 15:28 | 15:58 | 16:28 | 17:08

Noritake GardenWest | 9:31 | 10:01 | 10:31 | 11:01 | 11:31 | 12:31 | 13:31 | 14:31 | 15:01 | 15:31 | 16:01 | 16:31 | 17:11

Shikemichi 9:37 | 10:07 | 10:37 | 11:07 | 11:37 | 12:37 | 13:37 | 14:37 | 15:07 | 15:37 | 16:07 | 16:37 | 17:17

Nagoya Castle 9:43 | 10:13 | 10:43 | 11:13 | 11:43 | 12:43 | 13:43 | 14:43 | 15:13 | 15:43 | 16:13 | 16:43 | 17:23
gty | 9:47 | 10117 | 10:47 | 11:17 | 11:47 | 12:47 | 13:47 | 14:47 | 15:17 | 15:47 | 16:17 | 16:47 | 17:27
T e Lot | 9:59 | 10:29 | 10:59 | 11:29 | 11:59 | 12:59 | 13:59 | 14:59 | 15:29 | 15:59 | 16:29 | 16:59 | 17:39
Cultural Path Futaba Museum | 10:06 | 10:36 | 11:06 | 11:36 | 12:06 | 13:06 | 14:06 | 15:06 | 15:36 | 16:06 | 16:36 | 17:06 | 17:46
Nagoya City Archives Soutn | 10:10 | 10:40 | 11:10 | 11:40 | 12:10 | 13:10 | 14:10 | 15:10 | 15:40 | 16:10 | 16:40 | 17:10 | 17:50
ChubbEecticroner 1 10:14 | 10:44 | 11:14 | 11:44 | 12:14 | 13:14 | 14:14 | 15:14 | 15:44 | 16:14 | 16:44 | 17:14 | 17:54
Hirokoji-Sakae 10:18 | 10:48 | 11:18 | 11:48 | 12:18 | 13:18 | 14:18 | 15:18 | 15:48 | 16:18 | 16:48 | 17:18 | 17:58
Hirokoji-Fushimi 10:20 | 10:50 | 11:20 | 11:50 | 12:20 | 13:20 | 14:20 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:20 | 18:00
Nagoya Castle 10:32 | 11:02 | 11:32 | 12:02 | 12:32 | 13:32 | 14:32 | 15:32 | 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:02 | 17:32 -
Shikemichi 10:36 | 11:06 | 11:36 | 12:06 | 12:36 | 13:36 | 14:36 | 15:36 | 16:06 | 16:36 | 17:06 | 17:36 -
Noritake Garden 10:41 | 11:11 | 11:41 | 1211 | 12:41 | 13:41 | 14:41 | 1541 [ 16:11 | 16:41 | 17:11 | 17:41 -

T e oo | 10:45 | 11:15 | 11:45 | 12:15 | 12:45 | 13:45 | 14:45 | 15:45 | 16:15 | 16:45 | 17:15 | 17:45 | y -
Nagoya Station Bus Terminal] 10:54 | 11:24 | 11:54 | 12:24 | 12:54 | 13:54 | 14:54 | 15:54 | 16:24 | 16:54 | 17:24 | 17:54 | 18:15

5

[72]
=
=
@
3
(=)
=

o

[L-910N; ABojouy9aL pue A1Snpu] Jo wNasN ANRIOLIALILIOY BIOKOLB

[Eapmg ayelLIoON E[mam\ uapJey) aye)LIoN E

o
D
B

uonels efobey
aeyes-1l0)olIH

ysng-tfoxou [

| e1oN. B[}SBN) eﬂoﬁeNn

(e Rug) ousnyeys 15ea anse eoben )
(foeaqr esoq “wnasyy 1y emebinyoL ‘uaemeﬁnxuln

wnasniy eqeind yed |em1|n:)E
yinos sanlyaly Au9 efobey

[HEIMOJ. IVHIN 13M0d I14193]3 Nqnyy

D —
wn
=1
=
@
3
=
=1

‘0N do1S sng [euiwiia) sng uonels efobiey

.

—JJ

*The bus leaving at 17:00 from Nagoya Station will operate on a shorter route and will not stop at
Nagoya Castle, ] Shikemichi, B Noritake Garden, and [l Toyota Commemorative Museum of Industry
and Technology on the way back.

*Note 1: Outbound and inbound buses use the same stations.

Take care not to mistake the direction.

Discounted
admission to tourist

Bargain One-Day.of unlimited rides! facilities shown in this

Me-guru Qne-Day Pass" SR s
— el

souvenir shops.

. o - Nagoya Sta. (bus stop No.11)| 9:20| 9:50(10:10{10:30|10:50{11:10{11:30{11:50{12:20{12:50{13:20(13:50{14:20|14:50|15:20(15:50|16:20|17:00
e~guru Fricin u | P . .
Mg’e~guru : ! W/ T o™ | 9:28| 9:58(10:18(10:38|10:58 |11:18|11:38|11:58 |12:28|12:58|13:28|13:58|14:28|14:58|15:28|15:58 [ 16:28 17:08
One-Day Pass ¥500 250 Noritake Garden West | 9:3110:01(10:21[10:41{11:01[11:21(11:41(12:01 [12:31(13:01|13:31{14:01 [14:31|15:01 [15:31|16:01[16:31 |17:11
Single Ride Shikemichi 9:37(10:07 [10:27|10:47 [11:07 |11:27 [11:47|12:07 |12:37 13:07 |13:37 [14:07 | 14:37 [15:07 | 15:37 [ 16:07 |16:37 [17:17
_ : Nagoya Castle 9:43(10:13{10:33|10:53|11:13|11:33|11:53|12:13|12:43|13:13|13:43|14:13|14:43|15:13|15:43|16:13|16:43|17:23
Vi only for Ne-gurs anc C-168 busss. o o e s youlie roughout e 6o ohageraCaste Eest | 9:47[10:17[10:37[10:57[11:17[11:37[11:5712:17[12:47[13:17[13:47[14:17|14:47|15:17|15:47 [ 16:17 |16:47|17:27
*Pleellse show the date stamp on the reverse 5|dg of your ticket to the conduc:tor when bpardlng the bus, Tokugawaen, The Tokugawa ; - ; ; . ; - - ; } ; ; . ; ; : ; -
*Available for purchase on the Me-guru Bus, Oasis 21 i Center, Kanayama Tourist Information Center Art Museum, Hosa Library | 9:09]10:2910:49|11:09|11:29|11:49|12:09|12:29|12:59|13:29|13:59|14:29|14:59|15:29|15:59|16:29|16:59|17:39
" "a"°"a‘" ”" s'°°e"‘e'-°' ”a Sa"° "“““a Station, Sakae Stator. Gultural Path Futaba Museum | 10:06 10:36 [10:56 [11:16 {11:36|11:5612:16| 12:36 |13:06 | 13:36 [ 14:06 | 14:36 | 15:06 | 15:36 |16:06 | 16:36 | 17:06 | 17:46
nformation about riding the Nagoya Sightseeing Route Bus
'\évetehke?d eco-trifl(tgts aBnd one—daybbus &dsubway combination tickets issued ﬁ% Nagoya City Archives South [10:10(10:40{11:00|11:20{11:40({12:00{12:20(12:40|13:10{13:40|14:10|{14:40(15:10|15:40{16:10|16:40({17:10|17:50
e Iransportation Bureau can be used. -
:ﬁeﬁfggargﬂ%a‘;nylgcckaeg caoval L ewal & s owe e |10:14[10:44|11:04(11:24(11:44|12:04|12:24|12:4413:14|13:44 | 14:14|14:44|15:14|15:44 16:14| 16:44 17:14(17:54
*°mm“‘e' p“es ad nagoya subway 24-hour tickets are not valid. { Hirokoji-Sakae 10:18{10:48|11:08|11:28 11:48|12:08|12:28|12:48|13:18|13:48|14:18|14:48 |15:18|15:48|16:18|16:48(17:18 17:58
X
https://www.nagoya-info.jp/ S | https:/Anww.nagoya-info.p/ [E2 ] Hirokoji-Fushimi 10:20{10:50(11:10{11:30|11:50|12:10{12:30|12:50|13:20|13:50|14:20(14:50|15:20{15:5016:20|16:50 {17:20|18:00
en/useful/meguru/ _p‘i' % | en/ it Nagoya Castle 10:32(11:02(11:22|11:42|12:02|12:22 [12:42|13:02|13:32|14:02|14:32 |15:02|15:32[16:02|16:32(17:02 [17:32 -
2 Neivie Sniemic | 10:36|11:06|11:26|11:46|12:06|12:2612:4613:06 [13:36| 14:06 | 14:36| 15:06[15:36 [16:06 |16:36 | 17:0617:36] | -
Contact | TanSportation Bureau, City of Nagoya (Joshin Officg) - 052-521-8990 Noritake Garden  [10:41 [11:11[11:31[11:51[12:11[12:31(12:51|13:11 [13:4114:11(14:4115:11 |15:41[16:11 |16:41 [17:11 [17:41 -
IR City Bus and Subway Telephone Information Center -« seeeneenees 052-522-0111 R EE e IS
: ) Tourism Promation Division, Bureau o Tourism-Culture & Exchange, Gty of Nagoya----052-972-2425 of Industry and Technology | 10:45[11:15{11:35(11:55|12:15|12:35|12:55|13:15(13:45(14:15(14:45|15:15|15:45|16:15|16:45|17:15(17:45| y -
e e e e reR o At o Nagoya Station Bus Terminal| 10:56 | 11:26 11:46|12:06 | 12:26|12:46 13:06|13:26 |13:56 14:26|14:56 | 15:26 | 15:56 | 16:26 |16:56 17:26 |17:56 18:15

*Please contact each facility or store for information on operating hours and closing dates/times.
(2024.3)

Bus Stop Saturday/Sunday/Holiday service time table s depars at 2040 minutesintenvals)  rocre

B8800660000000BR0 | B868008680000A0ABR0

*Buses are operated with the holiday time schedule from Aug. 13 through Aug. 15.



- — et Service routes Short Route <_ > o ) @ Sightseeing Spot
gs‘;,ggﬁ!.ka Rm‘é _,,@_, - C758 § ”'gaf{},'ga"‘a '\fr},”eo ---Facilities provide discounts
4 @@ ==/ The last bus that leaves at 17:00 32 ;
You can use a Me~guru One-Day pass to take the C-758 City Center Loop ) ’ ., from Nagoya Station goes straight | | ROUtE == @ -3 A : and special perks on the
Bus Sto) irokoii-Fushimi g date of use of your
3 . & | . p from @ Hirokoji-Fushimi to [ Sakura-dori  Tsurumai
Bus on days when the Me~guru Nagoya Sightseeing Route Bus is in service Nagoya Station. Bus Stop Line Line Me~guru One-Day Pass.
C
@Toyota Commemorative Museum of Industry and| Technology d Sg T
S okugawaen
[l Toyota Commemorative Museum of Industry and Technology restaurant “Brick Age” Nagoyajo-mae Pier eNagoya CaStle Nagoya Sastie,Shop £ E‘ @ 5
(8] Toyota Commemorative Museum of Industry and Technology Museum Shop @ ./ EAGet off at Nagoya Castle Se [‘]_(Fﬁ; %Eki[g?\b;%nwmleum V SNl \__\.
: | A Kinshachi Yokocho 3 3 ) ) =
... [BGet off at Toyota Commemorative Museum of Industry&d'l’echnology ’ MainOGate Fast gateo (Muneharu Zone) j 28 Hosa Library /f %" N _
91 9Noritake Garden e K o (/ Higashi Oe Station & = ?{Zﬁﬁi@
o O <k
E 1 8 £55 S s 4
" N 4 < D
= - When coming from Nagoya Station, get off at Lo —p » > » »> > » _ﬂ;b— 2 g s B e »
L = = Noritake Garden West e i It Kinshachi Yokocho (Yoshinao Zone) Dekimachi-dori - - E § § E %4—/
When coming from Nagoya Castle} get off at B3 ¢ = N Sta. s38 = E]
£12-A " Noritake Garden s 1A Yabaton Yamamotoya Souhorke | 5 @ :% g g 'S f eThe Tolfugawa Art Museum’
® | @shikemichi and Endoii ? Ly T g = £~ 7/ 'Hosa Library
1 erplc nal ndo, M @Nagoya City Hall (Main Bldg) / w g [AGet off at Tokugawaen, The Tokugawa Art Museum,
m‘l‘ shopping street area BGet off at Nagoya City Hall (Main Bldg.) LSO WA filosa Lbrary
ElGet off at Shikemichi bus stop ! B oN Citv Archi : Kenchuji Temple
O — = > agoya.City. Archives. | - - ~ |
Kamejima Sta. Tearoom, restaurant and B BJGet off at Nagoya City Archives » -
| guest fiouse:Nagonoya o e e EAER e a @Cultural Path Area —
AW Endojilshopping[street] = _ _ st C.758 R
Endoji Temple O -' 5 S g 5 < El = M5 WAGet off at Cultural Path Futaba Museum -
Gohombo OF—AHOSUSG of Ito =B Nagoya Horikawa Cruise | E g z 3| gg; magoya g:a:!on Exo'z)
. Nakamura Residence OUr 5easons 2 om0 pier | & 2 5 = ZR) 2 i agoya otation {No.
Nagoya-meshi _EJ 1 Ve Yanegamisama_o Warehouse Ukon Nagoya#) i\ae Pier | £ s 8 § @Chubu Electric Power MIRAI TOWER 003 Yanagibashi Nishi (No.1)
Shokudo Maruhachi (Shrine on the roof) N L en Shrine Nayabashi Pier i} ElGet off at Chubu Electric Power MIRAI TOWER C04 Yanagibashi (No.1)
| Komorijizo 9 . Sakura-dori Hisaya-odoriSta ke St [ Kurumamihi St ~ C05 Nayabashi
g @ﬁ Kokusai Center Station - LTI e i (06 Hirokoji-Fushimi (No.1)
Bus Terminal a l.@ Midiand Square : 1 TORIGIN HONTEN i yg @Oasis 21 (@Ousis 21 i Center e ::iﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂmim 2
Oi\k}goya f.tati(gl T:)urist] gﬁ)t’dsr(;r rT(]Jebns:(;?tlon Deck :° o™ WAKASHACHIYA m o ./o ElGet off at Chubu Electric Power MIRAI TOWER €09 Hirokoji-Hommachi (No.7)
nformation Center 5 A
BA Vabaton - e Fushimi Sta. Nishiki-dori Spaghetti House Ciao A( g Aichi Arts Cenler Shinsakae-machi Slta» N Chikusa Sta. gl? ggs::”ms;k?;ﬁ?'z)
Z] WAKASHACHIVA 14 @ . @ @ Sakae Sta Jl 4 Sekaemachi Sta €12 Nadya Park
& Spagheti House Ciao = - = — — > - > 1 o C13 Shirakawadori-Otsu (No.3)
JR (Shinkansen/Regular Trains), = = P * =< - -— -— T Hirokoj-dori E (14 Shirakawadori-Otsu (No.2)
Meitetsu, Kintetsu, Aonami Line, ’ ® ; T N ™ \ 15 Yaba-cho (No.1
Subway (Higashiyama Line, @ ’T q] @ @H | NAGOYA TOKYU HOTEL C15 g o)
Sakura-dori Line) @
Nayabashi Pier. Hilton.Nagoya — B2 | ) (17 Yabacho (No.2)
g riecho-dori Yabaton (18 Wakamiya
@l— —— Yabaton
Nagoya Station @;{1/[16 Electr1c1ty I Yamamotoya “ ‘ @ | B €19 Osu Hommachi-dori
BUeiEr e useum shirakawadori 3 Souhonke (20 Kamimaezu .FNOJ.)
fGet off at Hirokoji-Fushimi @ to'get to Osu €21 Osu Banshoji-dori
H : g (22 0su Akamon-dori
Gate Informat|0n @Nagoya City l(?te;nat'll?g(l)?:s@n @ 9 p Yaba-cho Sta. Get off aé Me~guru m (23 Shirakawadori-Otsu (No.5)
X enter A Hirokoji Sakae and ’
e Science Museum Park 1 (&) change to C.758 © 024 Nadya Park
M Get off at Hirokoji-Fushimi Yabaton > Wakamiya-odori Hirokoji Sakae on the (25 Sakae Otsu (No.4)
i | o | 1.. other side of the road. (26 Hirokoji Sakae (No.4)
MNagovya City Art{Museum < < 'y < dori C27 Hirokoji-Hommachi (No.3)
Get on at Gate () SUAEIN X @ 028 Hirokoji-Fushimi (No.3)
[ Get off at Hirokoji-Fushimi d . . 029 Hirokoii-Fushimi (No.2
C-758 ol | oS oy (Egpa For further detais please click on the link 0 Nyt mi o)
] e © gs g 5 Osu Kannon Station arceniparie and refer to the information at the page. = 31 Yanagiashi (Vo)
et on at Gate S5 5 = Banshoji-dor a " - - - :
@ oty bus int board £ % = I s M®Osu Kannqn T A @ Nagoya City Public Tourist Information (32 Yanagibashi Nishi (No.3)
ity Bus Information Boart o = 4 i :
/ e BB Get off at C-758 @® Osu Hommachi-dori N AT Kamimaezu Station Nagoya Concierge €33 Nagoya Station )
L= L= QO v Get off at Nagoya Station

Discounts are offered at some facilities if you
show a valid Me~guru One-Day Pass.
* In some cases details may vary so please ask at each facility.

Entrance with slope

4 Elevator with
Er! wheelchair access

& Business hour:
@ Closed
®Tel

Toilet with
wheelchair access

n cetoffat TOyota Commemorative Museum of Industry and Technology) MAP > A-1

@ Toyota Commemorative Museum of
and Technology ~ EEEEM

A participatory museum established by the Toyota Group. The museum

is housed in a red-brick factory from the Taisho Period (1912 to 1926)

that remains at the birthplace of the Toyota Group. The museum features

many textile machines and Toyota’s very first passenger car. You could

“see”, “surprise”, “learn” through the dynamic exhibitions and diverse

demonstrations, and enjoy with the entire family.

@ Adults : ¥1000—¥800, Seniors aged 65 and above: ¥600—¥480, University students: ¥500—¥400,
Jr.and Sr. high school students: ¥300—¥240, Elementary school students: ¥200—¥160

@ 9:30-17:00 (Last entry at 16:30) *Price change from April 1, 2024

@ Every Monday (or the following day if a national or substitute holiday falls on a Monday),
year-end and New Year’s holidays @ 052-551-6115

© Shikemichi and Endoji
shopping street area

Shikemichi is a town of merchants built along the
progress of construction of original Nagoya Castle,
of which warehouses with stone wall evokes the
appearance of the past castle town. Narrow alleys
are lined closely with terrace houses, or the like.
You can enjoy the friendly atmosphere of traditional
commercial and working-class neighborhoods,
which is rare in the center of city. Some restaurants
and street shops are operating in renovated old
buildings. It is a spot ideal fo

When coming from Nagoya Station, get off at
Noritake Garden West

When coming from Nagoya Castle, get off at
Noritake Garden

@ Noritake Garden &E®=H

Set within this lush garden you will find various facilities. You can
observe the pottery manufacturing process and experience painting
on pottery at the Craft Center, see Old Noritake products at the
museum. In other places you will find shops, and there is even a cafe
and restaurant where
serves food  with
Noritake tableware.

MAP
A1

3y
€ Craft Center/ 3 ‘
Adults :¥500—¥450 d-n"‘
@ Craft Center and Museum/10:00-17:00
(& Monday(if Monday is a National holiday,closed on the next day)
@ 052-561-7114 *For more info, visit the Noritake Garden website.

Ind

ustry

= M

Refreshments  Meals

@ Admission Fee

r a leisurely town walk.

C
¢ @ saonaNagoya Castle) 'Y, @) Nagoya Cast]e -

: Built by Tokugawa leyasu, this castle is a symbol of the city and hailed as “the
» castle makes Owari-nagoya what it is”. Highlights of the castle are its castle |
= tower crowned with golden shachihoko (killer whale) statues, the gorgeous
. Hommaru Palace and the elegant beauty of gardens throughout four
= seasons.While many buildings in the castle were burnt down during the
: Second World War, restoration work of the Palace was completed and
» opened to the public in 2018.

" *The keep is currently closed to the public.

| | -

» @ Sr. high school students and above:¥500—¥400, Jr. high school and younger students: Free
" @ 9:00-16:30 (Last admission to Hommaru Palace and Nishinomaru Okura Museum is at 16:00.) ‘s
» @ Dec. 29th - Jan. 1st (it may vary depending on events, etc.)

1-1700

T
S £

=

Yoshinao Zone
" (Area around the main-gate of s
B Place to indulge in the charm of nagoya engendered by : Highly motivated rising shops are gathered, from
Vouhit® its history. Many shops serving standard and specialized : where new food culture of Nagoya is disseminated. M
DS IMNAG Vi

Nagoya cuisines of long established are gathered. : sharu
€10:30-17:30 *Hours may vary by shop. g & 11:00 (Sat., Sun, Holidays 10:30)-22:00. * Hours may vary by shop.

INagoya Horikawa Cruise B -+« Nagoya City Hal (Main Bidg.)) V"

b C-1

You can take a guided boat tour from Nago 9 1 1
Nayabashi Pier ogn the  Hori | . Nagoya Clty Hall (Maln Bldg)
River, which was created at the 8 Complete on September 6,
time Nagoya Castle was built, | g 1933, it was designated as a
@ 052-659-6777 nationally important cultural
(Higashiyama Garden Co., Ltd.) & property in 2014. The exterior
* For details such as operating T was designed to harmonizing

hours please search for “Nagoya Horikawa Cruise’ in which Nagoya Castle.

Cultural Path Futaba Museum 2
(Former Residence of Sadayakko Kawakami)
= = ( Sr. high school students and above: ¥200—¥160,
e Jr. high school and younger students: Free

= @ 10:00-17:00 & 052-936-3836
| @ Every Monday (or the following day if a national or substitute
holiday falls on a Monday), year-end and New Year's holidays

f Cultural Path Shumoku Museum )

b € Sr. high school students and above: ¥200—¥160,

Jr. high school and younger students: Free

€ 10:00-17:00 G 052-939-2850

@& Mondays (or the following weekday, if Mon. falls on
a national holiday or a substitute holiday),12/29-1/3

of Sasuke Toyoda
€ Free @10:00-15:30

Former Residence Former Residence
of Tetsujiro Haruta

@ Mondays (or the following weekday, if Mon. falls on a national
holiday or a substitute holiday) and December 29 to January 3.
@ 052-678-2220 (Nagoya Urban Development Public Corporation)

a cetofrat TOKUGawaen, The Tokugawa Art Museum, Hosa Library) MAP b E-1
 Tokugawaen [

This Japanese garden features walkways winding
around a central pond symbolizing the ocean. The
waterfalls and streams use the differences in
elevation to create an enjoyable, dynamic
landscape. The park was once a residence of the L i
Owari Tokugawa clan, and the vestiges of the old i
samurai manor can still be seen in places such as the Kuromon gate, Wakinagaya building, and
walls. Seasonal features of the park include peonies from the beginning to the end of April, irises
from the end of May to the middle of June, and the autumn leaves at the end of November.
€9 Sr. high school students and above: ¥300—¥240 Jr. high school and younger students: Free
@ 9:30-17:30 (Last admission is at 17:00.) & Every Monday (I it is a holiday, the
weekday just after the holiday.), Dec. 29th - Jan. Tst )052-935-8988

@) The Tokugawa Art Museum,
Nagoya City Hosa Library
The Tokugawa Art Museum has permanent g
exhibits of the tools used by the Owari Tokugawa
feudal lords, with a focus on the belongings of
Tokugawa leyasu. Over 10,000 items are housed
in the museum, including nine National Treasures,
such as the Tale of Genji picture scrolls, and 59 & -
registered Important Cultural Properties, which B2 ' et 1
are exhibited on a rotating basis. The Hosa Library is centered around the Owari Tokugawa
clan’s former collection of books, housing and displaying
approximately 120,000 of Japan and China’s old masterworks. @
@ Adults: ¥1,600—¥1,400, College and Sr. high school students: ¥800—¥700, Jr. high
and elementary school students: ¥500—¥400 *Saturdays: Free for all elementary, Jr.
and Sr. high school students *Fees will vary depending on the exhibition.
& 10:00-17:00 (Last entry at 16:30) @ Every Monday (or the following weekday if a
national or substitute holiday falls on a Monday), mid-December to the New Year
@ The Tokugawa Art Museum/052-935-6262  Nagoya City Hosa Library/052-935-2173

cetorat Cultural Path Futaba Museum ) wap > 0-1 () Cultural Path Area

The historical townscape from the Edo to the Showa periods has been
preserved in the area from Nagoya Castle to Tokugawaen. Some of
them are open to the public.

Cultural Path Hori Art Museum

"1 @ Adults: ¥1000—¥800, Students: ¥500—¥300

4 @ 13:00-17:00 (Last admission is at 16:30.)

@ Mon.-Thu. (excluding national holidays), archive
sorting days/year-end and New Year's holidays

@ 052-979-5717

Cultural Path “Hyakka Hyakusou”[ | (%<
& (One Hundred Flgwers) i

@ Sr. high school students and above: ¥500,
Jr. high and elementary school students: ¥200
@ 10:00-16:00

T L Y R R R R R R R RN

() -+ Nagoya Gity Archives South) e » -
© Nagoya City Archives

Build in 1922, this former court building now houses the city archives and is
open to the public. In addition to displays of judicial artifacts, such as
detention cells, the stained glass in the central staircase is a must-see @&
attraction. This neo-baroque style brick building is one of Japan’s important [
cultural properties.

@ Free @9:00-17:00 052-953-0051 @ Every Monday (or the following weekday if a I -

national holiday falls on a Monday), the 3rd Thursday of every month (or the 4th Thursday
if a national holiday falls on the 3rd Thursday), year-end and New Year's holidays.

; “-l cetofrat Hirokoji Sakae ) @amﬂ aHirokoji Sakae)

(@) et Hirokoji-Fushimi ) wap » c-2-c-3

MAP (C
(2 Osu Kannon Temple »¢5\

The special head temple of the ¢
Shingonshu Chisan sect and one
of the Japan's three major sacred
sites of the Kannon, Goddes of
mercy. It also houses a statue of £
Hotei, one of Nagoya's seven
deities of good fortune.

@ Altar: 6:00-19:00

Office: 9:00-17:00

€ Exhibition rooms and planetarium
Adults: ¥800—¥720
College and Sr. high school
students: ¥5600—¥450

(® Nagoya City Science Museum

Along with the exterior design that features spherical shape of the dome which
is the world's largest planetarium, four large-scale exhibits, including an aurora
vision in a -30° room and a nine-meter tall man-made tornado are must-see.

Exhibition rooms only
Adults: ¥400—¥360
College and Sr. high school
students: ¥200—¥180

Jr. high school and younger students: Free. (High school and university students must

Observation
Deck

Hotel

Shops,

cafés, etc.

a aetotfat Chubu Electric Power MIRAI TOWER) MAP ) D-2
([ Chubu Electric Power MIRAI TOWER

City’s landmark tower built in 1954 as Japan’s first consolidated radio tower. It is
the first tower in Japan to be designated as an Important Cultural Property of
Japan. In addition to the observation decks situated 90 m and 100 m above

of the Sakae cityscape and a gift shop that sells original products. Floors 4 and 5
are now a hotel. One of the tower’s attractions is the lighting up at night.

FEEMm

@ Observation Deck/Adults (Sr. high school students and above): ¥1,300—¥1,200
Children (elementary and Jr. high school students): ¥800—¥700

@ 10:00-21:00 (21:40 on Saturdays) (Last admission is 20 minutes before closing time.)

@ None (However, closes about twice a year for maintenance.)

@ 052-971-8546  *Times and fees vary by event.

ground level, the 3rd floor has a café where visitors can relax and enjoy the view i

<73 : ﬁﬂ:ﬂi¢ _.i

Oasis 21 is a 3D park that serves as a bus terminal. The glass roof
Spaceship-Aqua where you can take a midair stroll 14m above the ground is
popular as photogenic spot.

@ Spaceship-Aqua and Shops/10:00-21:00 &)052-962-1011

(Restaurants: until 22:00; illumination: sunset-23:00) .2
*Business hours may vary. @
@Oasis 21 i Center

@ New Year's Day, semi-annual legally-designated
inspection days (shops only)

present a valid student ID.)

EN[eA]tS

@ 9:30-17:00 (Last admission is at 16:30.)

@ Mondays (or the following weekday, if Mon,
falls on a national holiday), the 3rd Friday (or
the 4th Friday, if the 3rd Fri. falls on a national
holiday), etc. @052-201-4486

© Nagoya City Art Museum

This modern building in Shirakawa Park
was designed by the renowned architect
Kisho Kurokawa and houses around

8,500 works including Ecole de Paris and

Renacimiento Mexicano, contemporary
art from both within Japan and overseas,
and works by local artists.

€ Regular Exhibition/Adults: ¥300—¥250

College and Sr. high school students: ¥200—¥150
Jr. high school and younger students: Free; . A
@ 9:30-17:00 (Last entry at 16:30), open until 20:00 on W ’
Fridays excluding national holidays (Last entry at 19:30) [E =
@ Monday (I it is a holiday, the weekday just after the holiday), year-end and New
Year's holidays, exhibit replacement period (with some temporary holidays)

@ 052-212-0001

(D The Electricity Museum

A science museum where you can playfully study
the mysteries of science, such as electricity,
energy and the global environment, in a relaxed
atmosphere.

5 € Free
LR @ 0:30-17:00

weekday just after the holiday),
3rd Friday every month
(excluding August), December
29 through January 3.
*Check the website for
up-to-date information before
visiting.

@ 052-201-1026




